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Bursar Office - Health Science Master DPT** Fee Schedule Summer 2023

* Note: Segregated Fees are included in the Resident, Non-Resident,
Minnesota and Midwest Student Exchange rates.

Minnesota w/ | Midwest Student | Segregated
# of Credits| Resident | Non-Resident| Reciprocity Exchange Fees*
1 844.21 1,683.65 1,329.67 1,178.61 175.42
2 1,552.74 3,231.62 2,523.66 2,221.54 215.16
3 2,261.27 4,779.59 3,717.65 3,264.47 254.90
4 2,969.80 6,327.56 4,911.64 4,307.40 294.64
5 3,678.33 7,875.53 6,105.63 5,015.95 334.38
6 4,386.86 9,423.50 7,299.62 6,393.26 374.12
7 5,055.65 10,931.73 8,453.87 7,022.33 374.12
8 5,724.44 12,439.96 9,608.12 8,399.64 374.12
9 6,393.23 13,948.19 10,762.37 9,402.83 374.12
10 or more| 7,062.02 15,456.42 11,916.62 10,406.02 374.12

**Physical Therapy DPT only

A $30 per credit Instructional Technology fee is assessed for any online or hybrid class in addition
to the Segregated Fee. There is no credit plateau for the Instructional Technology Fee.The
amounts listed on this fee schedule do not include any special course fees or differential tuition
that will be charged in addition to the normal tuition and are not included in the 10 credit pricing
plateau. Consult the Summer 2023 Schedule of Classes for a complete listing. Differential tuition is
defined on the Additional/Differential per credit Charges table available from the Summer 2023
Tuition and Fee Rates page.



